## RESOLUTION NO. 461

WHEREAS, Miss Eleanor Davis has been an employee of the City of Albany, Oregon, in the capacity of city librarian since February of 1950, and

WHEREAS, Miss Davis has indicated that she is going to retire in the near future, and

WHEREAS, the City desires to recognize the valuable contributions made by Miss Davis during her service and acknowledge these contributions by placing notice thereof in the permanent records of the City of Albany, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the council of the City of Albany that Miss Eleanor Davis be commended for the many contributions she has made to the public library of the City of Albany, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the best wishes of the common council of the City of Albany and of all citizens be extended to Miss Davis in her retirement, together with sincere thanks for a job well done.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be forwarded to Miss Davis.

Dated this March 12, 1958

Mayor

.c. L. Lengalruch